PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUANT TO UCC SEC. 9-619
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERITEQ ACQUISITION CORPORATION	11/06/2015
MAGNA EQUITIES I, LLC	11/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	B15 COYOL FREE ZONE	
City:	ALAJUELA	
State/Country:	COSTA RICA	
Postal Code:	20113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14028193
Application Number:	14027896
Patent Number:	9011333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 304-1500

Email: trussell@bookoffmcandrews.com

Correspondent Name: THARA L. RUSSELL

Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00127-05-01; 00127-08-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THARA L. RUSSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Thara L. Russell/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-11-06 Veriteq and Magna - Transfer Statement to JAMM 00159228#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0565

504109900

source=2015-11-06 Veriteq and Magna - Transfer Statement to JAMM 00159228#page2.tif source=2015-11-06 Veriteq and Magna - Transfer Statement to JAMM 00159228#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0566

TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 9-619 OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

November 6, 2015

Pursuant to Section 9-619 of the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of New York and the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Illinois, the undersigned Secured Party (as defined below), under a Security and Pledge Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 13, 2013, as amended, made by VeriTeQ Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), VeriTeQ Acquisition Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Acquisition"), and PositiveID Animal Health Corporation, a Florida corporation ("PositiveID"), in favor of Magna Equities I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as successor Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby states as follows:

- 1. The Debtor, Acquisition and PositiveID defaulted in connection with obligations secured under the Security Agreement by the following specified collateral (collectively, the "Collateral"): all personal property and assets of each of the Debtor, Acquisition and PositiveID other than Excluded Collateral (as defined below). The term "Excluded Collateral" means: (i) the capital stock of the Excluded Subsidiaries (as defined below); and (ii) all personal property and assets of the Excluded Subsidiaries. The term "Excluded Subsidiary" means VTQ IP Holding Corporation, ThermoLife Energy Corp., Signature Industries Limited and Keyswitch Varley Limited.
- 2. The Secured Party has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral.
- 3. By reason of said exercise of post-default remedies, the Transferee identified below has acquired the rights of each of the Debtor, Acquisition and PositiveID in the Collateral.
- 4. The following are the names and mailing addresses of the Debtor, Acquisition, PositiveID, the Secured Party and the Transferee:

Debtor, Acquisition VeriTeQ Corporation

and PositiveID: VeriTeQ Acquisition Corporation

PositiveID Animal Health Corporation 200 Congress Park Drive, Suite 200

Delray Beach, Florida 33445

Attention: Scott Silverman, CEO

Secured Party: Magna Equities I, LLC

c/o Magna 40 Wall Street

New York, New York 10005 Attention: Marc Manuel

NY01\MahaRa\4229270.2

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0567 Transferee: JAMM Technologies, Inc.

c/o Establishment Labs S.A.

B15 Coyol Free Zone Alajuela, 20113

Costa Rica

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page Follows]

NY01\MahaRa\4229270.2

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0568 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Secured Party, has executed this Transfer Statement as of the date first written above.

MAGNA EQUITIES I, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Marc Manuel

Title: Managing Director

NY01\MahaRa\4229270.2

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 11/23/2016